
S. 
No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

FNo.PAR Manager/SPARROW/PCCIT,Hyd/2024-25 

26.02.2025 

Pr. Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, Andhra Pradesh & Telangana 

Sub: Appointment of PAR Managers for the purpose of initiaion of APARs on 
SPARROW - Issue of corrigendum-Reg. 

For the Office of 

Ref: This office order in F.No.PAR Manager/SPARROWPCCIT,Hyd/2024-25 dated 

CIT(Appeal Unit)-3, 
Hyderabad 

10th Floor, D' Block, IT Towers, A.C. Guards, Hyderabad - 500 004. 
Telephone: 23425484 AC(Vig), 23425485 & 23425486(Section). 

Fax: 040-23240403 (Pr.ccIT), 040-23236724 DCIT (Vig). 
E-mail : hvderabad.deit.hg.vig@incometax.gov.in 

This office has issued order regarding Appointment of PAR Managers purpose of 
initiation of APARS on SPARROW vide the above referred Ofice Order dated 26.02.2025. In 
continuation to the same, necessary corrections/additions are made as under: 

Hyderabad 

Addl.CIT(Appeals)-2, 
Hyderabad 

Addl.CIT(Appeals)-1, Bina Neti, ITO 

Addl.CIT(Appeals)-3, 

Hyderabad 

Hyderabad 
Addl.CIT(Appeals)-4, 

CORRIGENDUM 

Copy to: 

Add.CIT(Appeals)-1, 
Vishakapatnam 

Addl.CIT(Appeals)-2, 
Vishakapatnam 

Name of the 
PAR Manager 

Mr./Ms. 

Ashish Kumar 
Singh, ITO 

Venkateswara 
Rao, ITO 

Shashibhushan 
Kumar, ITO 

k** 

Prabir Kumar 
Paul, ITO 

Civil/ 

Employee 
Code 

159882 

116108 

133643 

161866 

Date:13.03.2025 

158052 

Oficial Mail Ids. 

ashish.singh 
@incometax.gov.in 

bina.neti 

@incometax.gov.in 

venkateswara.r.jagarlam 
udi@incometax.gov.in 

shashi.bhushan.k 

Qincometax.gov.in 

prabir.k.paul 
@incometax.gov.in 

(Kinthada Pravalika) 

All the Heads of the Department of Andhra Pradesh and Telangana region. 

Mobile No. 

8985970754 

8985970814 

8985970825 

Olo. Pr. CCIT, AP & TS, Hyderabad. 

8985970801 

Dy. Commissioner of Income-tax (HÌ(Vig.) 

8985970823 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

